Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>v</b> v v	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Tradeweb LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: <u>TradeWeb Group LLC</u> Internal Address: Harborside Financial Center	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Delaware limited liability company  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2200 Plaza Five  City: Jersey City State: NJ Zip: 07311  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership	
Assignment	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Other  Delaware limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attempting to the second se	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2201787 2418486  cached • Yes • Yes • No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Elaine D. Ziff, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: Four Times Square	8. Deposit account number.  19-2385 [Our Ref: 217730/866]	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 6522	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Elaine D. Ziff  Name of Person Signing  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

P003

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is dated and effective as of December 31, 2002 between Tradeweb LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, with offices at Harborside Financial Center, 2200 Plaza Five, Jersey City, New Jersey 07311 ("Assignor"), and TradeWeb Group LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, with offices at Harborside Financial Center, 2200 Plaza Five, Jersey City, New Jersey 07311 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and desires to assign its entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A, including the goodwill associated therewith and registrations therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; all registrations and applications which may have been filed or may be filed or issued in respect thereto and any renewals thereof; all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto; and all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, or future infringement or other violation of the rights assigned to Assignee under this Assignment; and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any documents and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee or its successors or assigns may deem reasonably necessary to secure to Assignee, its successors, or assigns the rights hereby assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by their respective officers as of the date first written above.

TRADEWEB LLC

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEWEB GROUP LLC

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0527

NO.994

## SCHEDULE A

Mark	Territory	Registration Number
TRADEWEB	United States	2,201,787
WHERE BOND TRADING	United States	2,418,486
GETS DONE		
TRADEWEB	Japan	4242784